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Population and Dwellings

Sex Number As % % Gwynedd

Female 1,233 51.6% 51.0%

Male 1,158 48.4% 49.0%

Total 2,391 100.0% 100.0%

Age Group
 

Number As % % Gwynedd

0 - 4 74 3.1% 4.6%

5 - 9 108 4.5% 5.3%

10 - 14 109 4.6% 5.6%

15 - 19 82 3.4% 6.0%

20 - 24 87 3.6% 7.3%

25 - 29 70 2.9% 5.5%

30 - 34 81 3.4% 5.6%

35 - 39 92 3.8% 5.0%

40 - 44 75 3.1% 5.0%

45 - 49 125 5.2% 5.8%

50 - 54 163 6.8% 6.9%

55 - 59 204 8.5% 7.3%

60 - 64 214 9.0% 6.8%

65 - 69 228 9.5% 6.0%

70 - 74 232 9.7% 6.2%

75 - 79 204 8.5% 4.6%

80 - 84 129 5.4% 3.1%

85 - 89 71 3.0% 2.0%

90 and over 43 1.8% 1.3%

Total 2,391 100.0% 100.0%

Population Pyramid - Dyffryn Ardudwy a Llanbedr
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Welsh Speakers

Type of Dwelling Number As % % Gwynedd

Whole house or bungalow:
Detached

682 59.2% 34.7%

Whole house or bungalow: Semi-
detached

301 26.1% 25.4%

Whole house or bungalow: Terraced 108 9.4% 29.9%

Flat, maisonette or apartment 39 3.4% 9.6%

A caravan or other mobile or
temporary structure

22 1.9% 0.4%

Total 1,152 100.0% 100.0%

Household Composition Number As % % Gwynedd

One-person household 429 37.1% 34.6%

Single family household: All aged 66
years and over

195 16.9% 10.5%

Single family household: Couple
family household

396 34.3% 38.5%

Single family household: Lone
parent household

76 6.6% 10.5%

Other household types 59 5.1% 6.0%

Total 1,155 100.0% 100.0%

Welsh speakers (3+ years old)
 

Number As % % Gwynedd

Can speak Welsh 1,091 46.7% 64.4%

Cannot speak Welsh 1,246 53.3% 35.6%

Total 2,337 100.0% 100.0%
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Population Characteristics

National identity Number As %
 

% Gwynedd

Welsh only identity 928 39.0% 59.3%

British only identity 586 24.6% 15.3%

English only identity 535 22.5% 11.0%

Welsh and British only identity 105 4.4% 4.4%

English and British only identity 98 4.1% 2.2%

Any other combination of only UK identities 75 3.2% 2.6%

Non-UK identity only 31 1.3% 3.9%

UK identity and non-UK identity 21 0.9% 1.4%

Total 2,379 100.0% 100.0%

Ethnic Group Number As %
 

% Gwynedd

White: English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish or British 2,319 97.4% 93.3%

White: Irish 20 0.8% 0.5%

Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups 17 0.7% 1.1%

White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller, Roma or Other White 13 0.5% 2.5%

Asian, Asian British or Asian Welsh 7 0.3% 1.7%

Other Ethnic group 4 0.2% 0.5%

Black, Black British, Black Welsh, Caribbean or African 2 0.1% 0.4%

Total 2,382 100.0% 100.0%

Country of Birth Number As %
 

% Gwynedd

England 1,193 50.1% 27.1%

Wales 1,103 46.4% 66.6%

Scotland 25 1.1% 0.6%

All other European Countries 14 0.6% 2.2%

Middle East and Asia 13 0.5% 1.7%

The Americas and the Caribbean 9 0.4% 0.5%

Ireland 7 0.3% 0.3%

Africa 6 0.3% 0.6%

Northern Ireland 5 0.2% 0.3%

Antarctica and Oceania (including Australasia) 4 0.2% 0.2%

Great Britain not otherwise specified 0 0.0% 0.0%

United Kingdom not otherwise specified 0 0.0% 0.0%

Total 2,379 100.0% 100.0%

Religion Number As %
 

% Gwynedd

Christian 1,287 54.1% 46.2%

No religion 911 38.3% 44.2%

Not answered 145 6.1% 7.3%

Buddhist 18 0.8% 0.4%

Other religion 14 0.6% 0.7%

Hindu 2 0.1% 0.2%

Jewish 1 0.0% 0.1%

Muslim 1 0.0% 1.0%

Sikh 1 0.0% 0.0%

Total 2,380 100.0% 100.0%

Health and Care

Tenure of household Number As % % Gwynedd

Owned: Owns outright 678 58.7% 43.5%

Owned: Owns with a mortgage or
loan or shared ownership

209 18.1% 22.2%

Rented: Social rented 110 9.5% 16.7%

Rented: Private rented or lives rent
free

158 13.7% 17.5%

Total 1,155 100.0% 100.0%

General Health Number As % % Gwynedd
 

Very good health 970 40.7% 49.9%

Good health 878 36.9% 31.6%

Fair health 380 16.0% 13.3%

Bad health 119 5.0% 4.0%

Very bad health 35 1.5% 1.1%

Total 2,382 100.0% 100.0%

Unpaid Care (Population 5+ years old) Number As % % Gwynedd

Provides no unpaid care 2,061 89.3% 91.1%

Provides 19 or less hours unpaid care a
week

125 5.4% 4.1%

Provides 20 to 49 hours unpaid care a
week

41 1.8% 1.7%

Provides 50 or more hours unpaid care a
week

80 3.5% 3.1%

Total 2,307 100.0% 100.0%

Disability (Disabled under the
Equality Act)

Numb
er

As % % Gwynedd

Disabled: Day-to-day activities
limited a lot

224 9.4% 8.3%

Disabled: Day-to-day activities
limited a little

291 12.2% 10.8%

Not disabled 1,865 78.4% 80.8%

Total 2,380 100.0% 100.0%
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Data Source

Data : Census 2021, Office for National Statistics

Data based on Neighbourhoods (Lower Super Output Areas / LSOAs). They comprise between 400 and 1,200 households and have a usually resident population between 1,000 and 3,000 persons.

Note : The figures for the individual areas do not add up to the exact total of Gwynedd due to the ONS's method of slightly adjusting the figures for small areas to protect confidentiality


